Table 1.1: Composition of Working Group on Legal Personality of the Union

Name Affiliation
Gov Rep |Gov  Rep|EP EU Comm|NP NP CC other
CC
1 Chair : Amato, Giuliano
2 Abitbol, William (F) 1
3 Almeida Garrett Teresa (P) 1
4 Carnero Gonzales, Carlos (ES) 1
5 Du Granrut, Claude 1
6 Einem, Caspar (AT) 1
7 Grabowska, Genowefa (PL) 1
8 loakimidis, Panayotis (GR) 1
9 Jinga, lon (RO) 1
10 Kohut, Jan (C2) 1
11 Krasts, Gundars (LT) 1
12 Kuneva, Meglena (BUL) 1
13 Kvist, Kenneth (S)
14 Maclennan of Rogart, R. A. R.
(Lord) (UK)
15 Migas, Juraj (SK) 1
16 Muscardini, Cristiana (IT) 1
17 Nagy, Marie (B) 1
18 Nahtigal, Matjaz (SL) 1
19 Placio, Ana (E) 1
20 Pleuger, Gunter (D) 1
21 Ponzano, Paolo 1
22 Schmit, Nicolas (LUX) 1
23 Szajer, Jozsef (HUN) 1
24 Tajani, Antonio (IT) 1
25 Tarno, Ulo (EST) 1
26 Tiilikainen, Teija (FI) 1
27 Uzun, Nezrin (BUL) 1
28 Van Eekelen, Wim (NL) 1
29 Vimont Pierre (F) 1
30 Voggenhuber, Johannes (AT) 1
6 6 6 1 3 1
12 = 40% 7=233% 9=30% 1=3.3%




Table 1.2: Legal Personality: Actor Classification and Working Group membership

# of
Contrib.

Name

Affiliation

Gov.
Rep CC

Gov. Rep

EP EU

Comm

NP NP CC

Pres.

WG Mem

1 (4-004)

Convention
President

2 (4-007)

Amato (LP Chair)

3 (4-009)

Hain (GB)

4 (4-010)

Giannakou-
Koutsikou (GR)

5 (4-011)

Kirkhope

6 (4-012)

Fini (IT)

7 (4-013)

Pleuger (DE)

8 (4-014)

Nagy (BE)

9 (4-015)

Mesut Yilmaz (TR)

10 (4-016)

Barnier

11 (4-017)

Carnero Gonzalez

12 (4-018)

Kiljunen (FI)

13 (4-019)

Rack

14 (4/020)

Tiilikainen (FI)

15 (4-021)

Bonde

16 (4-022)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

17 (4-023)

Duff

18 (4-024)

Tekin (TR)

19 (4-025)

Peterle (SI)

20 (4-026)

Spini (IT)

21 (4-027)

Szajer (HU)

22 (4-028)

Tajani

23 (4-029)

Dastis (ES)

24 (4-031)

Voggenhuber

25 (4-033)

Jinga (RO)

26 (4-034)

Einem (AT)

27 (4-035)

Brok

28 (4-036)

Demetriou (CY)

29 (4-039)

Muscardini

30 (4-040)

Mac Lennan off

Rogart (GB)

31 (4-041)

Abitbol

32 (4-042)

Andriukaitis (LT)

33 (4-043)

Haenni (EE)

34 (4-044)

Attalides (CY)

35 (4-045)

Barnier

36 (4-046)

Abitbol

37 (4-047)

Conv. Pres

X

6 3

11 2

6 6

2

14

total

9 out of 37 = 24%

13 of 37 = 35%

12 of 37 = 32%

2 of 37 =5%

14 of 37 = 38%

EP = European Parliament, EU Comm = Eurpean Commission, NP = National Parliament Representative of Member State, NP CC =
National Parliament Representative of Candidate Country, Gov. Rep. = Government Representative of Member Country, Gov. Rep.
CC = Government Representative of Candidate Country



Table 1.3: Legal Personality: Contributions during the debate on the Legal Personality of the Union, chronological order
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WaN OM

Speaker

# of
Contributi
on
1 (4-004)
2 (4-007)
3 (4-009)
4 (4-010)
5 (4-011)
6 (4-012)
7 (4-013)
8 (4-014)
9 (4-015)
10 (4-016)

Convention President
Amato (LP Chair)
Hain (GB)

1

Giannakou-Koutsikou (GR)

Kirkhope
Fini (IT)

—

3

Pleuger (DE)
Nagy (BE)

Mesut Yilmaz (TR)

Barnier
Carnero Gonzalez

Kiljunen (FI)

Rack
Tiilikainen (FI)

Bonde

11 (4-017)
12 (4-018)
13 (4-019)
14 (4/020)
15 (4-021)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

Duff

16 (4-022)
17 (4-023)
18 (4-024)
19 (4-025)

20 (4-026)

-

-

Tekin (TR)
Peterle (SI)
Spini (IT)

—

N

Szajer (HU)
Tajani

21 (4-027)
22 (4-028)
23 (4-029)
24 (4-031)

Dastis (ES)

Voggenhuber
Jinga (RO)

25 (4-033)
26 (4-034)
27 (4-035)
28 (4-036)
29 (4-039)

Einem (AT)
Brok

Demetriou (CY)

Muscardini



30 (4-040) Mac Lennan of Rogart (GB) 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 0
31 (4-041) Abitbol 1 11 5 7 1 1
32 (4-042)  Andriukaitis (LT) 7 7 2
33 (4-043) Haenni (EE) 1 1 1 2 5 0
34 (4-044) Attalides (CY) 1 1 1 3 0
35 (4-045) Barnier 2 1 1 4 0
36 (4-046)  Abitbol 1 1 1 1 3 0
37 (4-047) Conv. Pres 1 1 1 3 6 0
TOTAL 14 23 5 0 2 1939 4 10 5 14 8 2 9 225 50 00 0291 00 16 6 0 0 0]




Table 1.4: Legal Personality: Arguing and Bargaining by Actor Group
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Contribution Speaker

# of
Presidium
(4-004)

Convention President
Amato (LP Chair)

Conv. Pres

(4-007)

(4-047)

0

1

112 1

0 4 0 O

total
%

Government Rep

(4-009)

Hain (GB)
Fini (IT)

(4-012)

—

3

Pleuger (DE)

(4-013)

Mesut Yilmaz (TR)
Tiilikainen (FI)

(4-015)

(4/020)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

Dastis (ES)
Jinga (RO)

(4-022)

(4-029)

(4-033)

Attalides (CY)

(4-044)

0
total
%

1 020 O

1

2

7 1

9 0 0 1 6

3

EP

Kirkhope

(4-011)

Carnero Gonzalez

Rack

(4-017)

(4-019)

Bonde
Duff

(4-021)

(4-023)

Tajani

(4-028)

Voggenhuber

(4-031)



(4-035) Brok 2 1 1 1 2 8 0

(4-039) Muscardini 1 6 7 0

(4-041) Abitbol 11 5 7 1 1

(4-045) Barnier 2 1 4 0

(4-046) Blue Card: Abitbol 1 1 3 0

(4-016) Barnier 1 2 3 4 4

7 0 0 0 412 3 6 234 0 O 74 4 0 00O O 81 00 1 2 2000

total 74 14
% 841 159 88

NP

(4-010) Giannakou-Koutsikou (GR) 1 2 8 11 1 1

(4-014) Nagy (BE) 2 1 1 5 1 1

(4-018) Kiljunen (FI) 1 1 1 3 4 1 2 1

(4-024) Tekin (TR) 1 11 3 0

(4-025) Peterle (SI) 1 2 1 3 7 1 1

(4-026) Spini (IT) 11 7 11 2] 1 1

(4-027) Szajer (HU) 1 1 1 2 5 1 1

(4-034) Einem (AT) 1 0

(4-036) Demetriou (CY) 1 1 1 1 1 5 0

(4-040) Mac Lennan of Rogart (GB) 1 1 1 1 2 6 0

(4-042) Andriukaitis (LT) 7 7 2] 2

(4-043) Haenni (EE) 1 1 1 2 5 0

7 1 0 1 8 8 4 5 031 0 O 69 12 4 000 O 40 0O O3 1000

total 69 12
% 85.2 148 81

|tota| overal 23 5 0 2 19 39 10 14 294 0 0| 225| 50| 7 000 0291 00 1 6 6 0 0 O|




Table 1.5: Legal Personality: Arguing and Bargaining based on Working Group Membership
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WG-member

(4-013)
(4/020)
(4-033)
(4-017)
(4-028)
(4-031)
(4-039)
(4-041)
(4-046)
(4-014)
(4-027)
(4-034)
(4-040)

Pleuger (DE)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Jinga (RO)
Carnero Gonzalez
Tajani
Voggenhuber
Muscardini
Abitbol

Blue Card: Abitbol
Nagy (BE)

Szajer (HU)
Einem (AT)

Mac Lennan of Rogart (GB)

PR RPRRPRPRPRLPRRERRRPRRER

A

a o b~ o b N

[EnY

7 6

3 1

3 0

8 0

7 1

6 2

7 0

7 1

3 0

5 1

5 1 1

1 0

6 0
total 68 13 81
% 84 16




Table 1.6: Legal Personality: Arguing and Bargaining of by actor group and working group membership
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Contribution Speaker
Government Rep

3 (4-009)

6 (4-012)

9 (4-015)

16 (4-022)

# of

Hain (GB)
Fini (IT)

Mesut Yilmaz (TR)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

Dastis (ES)

23 (4-029)

Attalides (CY)

34 (4-044)

total
%

Pleuger (DE)

7 (4-013)
14 (4/020)
25 (4-033)

Tiilikainen (FI)
Jinga (RO)

total
%

35

87.74 33.26

total
%

28.6 121

71.4
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11 (4-017)
22 (4-028)
24 (4-031)
29 (4-039)
31 (4-041)
36 (4-046)

NP
4 (4-010)

12 (4-018)
18 (4-024)
19 (4-025)
20 (4-026)
28 (4-036)
32 (4-042)
33 (4-043)

8 (4-014)
21 (4-027)
26 (4-034)
30 (4-040)

Carnero Gonzalez
Tajani
Voggenhuber
Muscardini

Abitbol

Blue Card: Abitbol

Giannakou-Koutsikou (GR)
Kiljunen (FI)

Tekin (TR)

Peterle (SI)

Spini (IT)

Demetriou (CY)
Andriukaitis (LT)

Haenni (EE)

Nagy (BE)

Szajer (HU)

Einem (AT)

Mac Lennan of Rogart (GB)

N

[ =Y

A

RN R

=

a o b~ o b

NN RN W

8 0

7 1

6 2

7 0

7 1

3 0
total 38 4 42
% 90% 10%
total 110.78 24.22
% 84.1 159 135

11 1

3 4

3 0

7 1

11 2 1

5 0

7 2 2

5 0
total 52 10 62
% 84 16

5 1

5 1 1

1 0

6 0
total 17 2 19
% 89 11
total 205 38
% 85.2 14.8 243




Table 2.1: Composition of the Working Group “External Action”

Name Affiliation
Gov Rep Gov Rep CC|EP EU Comm |NP NP CC other

1 Chair: Dehaene, Jean-Luc

(BE)
2 Abitbol, William
3 Almeida Garrett, Teresa
4 Attalides, Michael (CY) 1
5 Balazs, Peter (HU) 1
6 Barnier, Michel 1
7 Beres, Pervenche (F) 1
8 Borrell, Josep (E) 1
9 Briesch, Roger 1
10 Brok, Elmar 1
11 Christophersen, Henning|1

(DK)
12 Cushnahan, John (IR) 1
13 Dastis, Alfonso (E) 1
14 Dini, Lamberto (IT)
15 Follini, Marco (IT)
16 Fini, Gianfranco (IT) 1
17 Hain, Peter (GB) 1
18 Hamzik, Pavol (SK) 1
19 Haensch, Klaus (D) 1
20 Hjelm-Wallen, Lena (S) 1
21 Hololei, Henrik (EST) 1
22 Huebner, Danuta (PL) 1
23 Inkens, Edvins (LA) 1
24 Jinga, lon (RO) 1
25 Kohut, Jan (C2) 1
26 Krasts, Gundars (LA) 1
27 Kristensen, Henrik Dam (DK) 1
28 Kurzmann, Gerhard (AT) 1
29 Lamassoure, Alain (F) 1
30 Lennmarker, Goeran (S)
31 Lequiller, Pierre (F)
32 Van der Linden, Rene (NL)
33 Lopes, Ernani (P) 1
34 MacDonagh, Bobby (IR) 1
35 Martini, Claudio (IT) 1
36 Medalinskas, Alvydas (LI) 1
37 Michel, Louis (B) 1
38 Van Mierlo, Hans (NL) 1
39 Mladenov, Nikolas (BUL) 1
40 Moscovici, Pierre (F) 1
41 Nazare Pereira, Antonio (P) 1
42 Oleksy, Josef (PL) 1
43 Peterle, Alojz (SL) 1
44 Pleuger, Gunter (D) 1




45 Severin, Adrian (RO) 1
46 Stilianidis, Evripidis (GR) 1
47 Theophilou, Theophilos (CY) 1
48 Tiilikainen, Teija (FI) 1
49 Tusek, Gerhard (AT) 1
50 Wittbrodt, Edmund (PL)
13 7 1 11

total

20 of 50 = 40%

9 of 50 = 18%

18 of 50 = 36%

4%




Table 2.2: Foreign Minster: Actor Classification and Working Group Membershig

Gov Rep |Gov Rep|

CcC

EP

EU
Comm

NP

NP CC

Pres.

WG
Member

11072002 (4)

1 (4-012)

2 (4-015)

3 (4-017)

4 (4-018)

5 (4-020)

6 (4-022)

7 (4-028)

8 (4-031)

9 (4-039)
10 (4-043)
11 (4-044)
12 (4-045)
13 (4-052)
14 (4-054)
15 (4-059)
16 (4-060)
17 (4-061)
18 (4-062)
19 (4-063)
20 (4-065)
21 (4-066)
22 (4-067)
23 (4-068)
24 (4-069)
25 (4-070)
26 (4-073)
27 (4-074)
28 (4-076)
29 (4-077)
30 (4-078)
31 (4-080)
32 (4-082)
33 (4-085)
34 (4-087)
35 (4-089)
36 (4-091)

President

Brok
Timmermans (NL)
Puwak (RO)
MacDonagh (IE)
Attalidis (CY)
Michel (BE)

Hain (GB)

Hain (GB)
Katefores (GR)
Hamzik (SK)
Glotz (DE) 1
Nahtigal (SI)

Fini (IT) 1
Duff

Augerinos (GR)

Dini (IT)

Hain (GB) 1
Barnier

Tiilikainen (FI) 1
Mayer (DE)

Muscardini

Martikonis (LT)

Maij-Weggen

Kiljunen (FI)

Vassiliou (CY)

Kristensen (DK)

Wittbrodt (PL)

Migas (SK)

Follini (IT)

Farnleitner (AT) 1
Hjelm-Wallen (SE) 1
De Rossa (IE)

Oleksy (PL)

Moscovici (FR) 1
Szent-lvanyi (HU)

=

e

N

e

|sub-total

12 5

18]

20122002 (5)

37 (5-009)
38 (5-014)
39 (5-015)
40 (5-016)
41 (5-019)
42 (5-020)
43 (5-021)
44 (5-022)
45 (5-023)
46 (5-027)
47 (5-028)
48 (5-033)
49 (5-034)
50 (5-035)
51 (5-037)
52 (5-038)

Dehaene

Van der Linden (NL)

Hain (GB) 1
Michel (BE) 1
Augerinos (GR)

Tiilikainen (FI) 1
Duff (PE)

Timmermans (NL)

Dini (IT)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE) 1
Fogler (PL)

MacLennan of Rogart (GB)
Kelam (EE)

Christophersen (DK) 1
Cushnahan (PE)

Attalidis (CY)



53 (5-039) Lequiller (FR) 1
54 (5-040) Roche (IE) 1
55 (5-041) Brok (PE) 1
56 (5-042) De Vries (NL) 1
57 (5-043) Haensch (DE) 1
58 (5-046) Skaarup (DK)
59 (5-051) Lopes (PT) 1 1
60 (5-052) Borrell Fontelles (ES) 1
61 (5-053) Fini (IT) 1 1
62 (5-055) Hololei (EE) 1
63 (5-056) Hain (GB) 1 1
64 (5-060) Costa (PT)
65 (5-061) Kauppi
66 (5-062) Dastis (ES) 1 1
67 (5-064) Kristensen (DK) 1
68 (5-065) De Villepin (FR) 1
69 (5-066) Maij-Weggen
70 (5-067) Severin (RO) 1
71 (5-068) Azevedo (PT)
72 (5-069) Peterle (SI) 1
73 (5-071) Figel (SK)
74 (5-072) Yakis (TR)
75 (5-078) MacCormick
76 (5-081) Wittbrodt (PL) 1
77 (5-082) Beres 1
78 (5-084) Santer (LU) 1
79 (5-086) Almeida Garrett 1
80 (5-087) Meyer (DE)
81 (5-089) Abitbol 1
82 (5-096) Akcam (TR)
83 (5-100) Kohout (CZ) 1
84 (5-101) Lennmarker (SE) 1
85 (5-107) Fischer (DE) 1
86 (5-109) Dehaene
|sub-total 14 10 13 27|
20012003 (1)
87 (1-021) Rupel (SlI)
88 (1-037) Katefores (GR) 1
89 (1-040) Eckstein-Kovacs (RO)
90 (1-050) Huebner (PL) 1
91 (1-053) Teufel (DE)
92 (1-054) Attalidis (CY) 1
93 (1-058) Kristensen (DK) 1
94 (1-062) Serracino-Inglott (MT)
95 (1-066) Speroni (IT)
|sub-total | 1 0 2 3|
21012003 (2)
96 (2-013) Lequiller (FR) 1
97 (2-020) Fischer (DE) 1
98 (2-029) Frendo (MT)
99 (2-034) Korcok (SK)
|sub-total 1 0 1 1
15052003 (4)
100 (4-023) Fini (IT) 1 1
101 (4-025) Costa (PT)
102 (4-026) Rupel (SI)
103 (4-043) Barnier 1
104 (4-070) Kuneva (BG)
105 (4-075) Maij-Weggen

106 (4-088) Vitorino



107 (4-095)
108 (4-147)
109 (4-153)

Azevedo (PT)
Kacin (SI)
Voggenhuber

|sub-total

2|

16052003 (5)

110 (5-032)
111 (5-036)
112 (5-037)
113 (5-038)
114 (5-039)
115 (5-040)
116 (5-041)
117 (5-042)
118 (5-045)
119 (5-046)
120 (5-047)
121 (5-049)
122 (5-050)
123 (5-052)
124 (5-056)
125 (5-057)
126 (5-059)
127 (5-060)
128 (5-062)
129 (5-064)
130 (5-065)
131 (5-066)
132 5-067)
133 (5-068)
134 (5-069)
135 (5-070)
136 (5-071)
137 (5-072)
138 (5-073)
139 (5-074)
140 (5-075)
141 (5-078)
142 (5-088)
143 (5-091)
144 (5-092)
145 (5-093)
146 (5-100)
147 (5-101)
148 (5-107)
149 (5-109)
150 (5-110)
151 (5-114)
152 (5-122)
153 (5-128)

Dehaene

Dini (IT)

Figel (SK)

Brok

Vitorino

Meyer (DE)

De Vries (NL)

De Villepin (F)
Dastis (ES)
Oleksy (PL)

Hain (GB)

Fini (IT)

Kacin (SI)

Spini (IT)

Bury (DE)
Azevedo (PT)
Huebner (PL)
Lennmarker (SE)
Roche (IE)
Christophersen (DK)
Teufel (DE)
Lequiller (FR)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Van der Linden (NL)
Duff

Kalniete (LV)
Kiljunen (FI)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Lopes (PT)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Haenel (FR)
Severin (RO)
Martikonis (LT)
Kelam (EE)
Vilen (FI)

Rupel (SI)
Kaufmann

Costa (PT)
McDonagh (IE)
Abitbol

Hololei (EE)
Paciotti

Lopez Garrido (ES)
President

A

|sub-total

| 13

12

18|

total

42

22

21

4

39

20

5

69

=27% =14%

42 of 15322 of 153

21 of 153

=14%

4 of 153

=3%

39 of 153

=25%

20 of 153

=13%

5 of 153 =

3%

69 of 153 =|

45%

[ToTAL

| 64 0f 153=41% | 250f 153 =17% | 59 of 159 = 38%

3%

45%




Table 2.3: Foreign Minster: Contributions chronological order
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11072002 (4)

President
Brok

1 (4-012)
2 (4-015)
3 (4-017)

N

M MO MM < N < o o

~

NN ONMNS ON O O

—

< < ©

<t T AN A MON AT O MMM

Timmermans (NL)

M A0 AN A A A M A A

R I I ] - —
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Xraos<mmmaeLw=x
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A A A Ao

Duff

15 (4-059)

Augerinos (GR)

16 (4-060)
17 (4-061)

Dini (IT)

Hain (GB)

Barnier
Tiilikainen (FI)

18 (4-062)

-

Lo

19 (4-063)

11

20 (4-065)
21 (4-066)
22 (4-067)
23 (4-068)

o

Mayer (DE)
Muscardini

AN A A -

™

<

10

Martikonis (LT)
Maij-Weggen

—

—

-

24 (4-069)
25 (4-070)

o

Kiljunen (FI)



26 (4-073)
27 (4-074)
28 (4-076)
29 (4-077)
30 (4-078)
31 (4-080)
32 (4-082)
33 (4-085)
34 (4-087)
35 (4-089)
36 (4-091)

Vassiliou (CY)
Kristensen (DK)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Migas (SK)

Follini (IT)
Farnleitner (AT)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
De Rossa (IE)
Oleksy (PL)
Moscovici (FR)
Szent-lvanyi (HU)

total

20122002 (5)

37 (5-009)
38 (5-014)
39 (5-015)
40 (5-016)
41 (5-019)
42 (5-020)
43 (5-021)
44 (5-022)
45 (5-023)
46 (5-027)
47 (5-028)
48 (5-033)
49 (5-034)
50 (5-035)
51 (5-037)
52 (5-038)
53 (5-039)
54 (5-040)
55 (5-041)
56 (5-042)
57 (5-043)
58 (5-046)

Dehaene

Van der Linden (NL)
Hain (GB)

Michel (BE)
Augerinos (GR)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Duff (PE)
Timmermans (NL)
Dini (IT)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Fogler (PL)

MacLennan of Rogart (GB)

Kelam (EE)
Christophersen (DK)
Cushnahan (PE)
Attalidis (CY)
Lequiller (FR)
Roche (IE)

Brok (PE)

De Vries (NL)
Haensch (DE)
Skaarup (DK)

18

e e

[ S =

=

4
2

3

1

1 3
2

3

3

2

3

7 2 0116
2 5
1 5
2

2

1

4

2

3

4

1

1

2

1 6
1 2
4

1 4

1

6

1 1
1

1 3

P ADDODNREMREL,ONO

0 0 179

=
[N

AP WNONBREDMONMNMNNDDEREW®WDSPREL OGO

P PNOWMNONEREPRFPW®

59

NNOWOMNORFRPRORPRPFPOFRPORPRREPNEPRERPEDNOO

2 0 0 0 0 30

2
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 4
2
1
1 1

3

1

1 216 3 0

1
1
1
1
1

1



59 (5-051) Lopes (PT) 1 2 2 2 1
60 (5-052)  Borrell Fontelles (ES) 1 1 1 2 1 1
61 (5-053)  Fini (IT) 1 1 1 1 1
62 (5-055)  Hololei (EE) 1 1 2 3 5 3 1 1
63 (5-056) Hain (GB) 1 1 1 3 1
64 (5-060) Costa (PT) 1 1 2 3 1 1
65 (5-061)  Kauppi 1 1 2 1 1
66 (5-062)  Dastis (ES) 1 1 1 3 5 0
67 (5-064)  Kristensen (DK) 1 1 8 1
68 (5-065) De Villepin (FR) 1 11 3 0
69 (5-066)  Maij-Weggen 1 1 2 1 1
70 (5-067)  Severin (RO) 1 1 3 4 2 1 1
71 (5-068)  Azevedo (PT) 1 1 2 1 1
72 (5-069)  Peterle (SI) 1 1 1 3 5 2 1 1
73 (5-071)  Figel (SK) 1 1 2 2 1 1
74 (5-072)  Yakis (TR) 2 3 5 0
75 (5-078)  MacCormick 3 3 0
76 (5-081)  Wittbrodt (PL) 1 1 2 3 1 1
77 (5-082)  Beres 1 1 1 2 0
78 (5-084)  Santer (LU) 1 1 0
79 (5-086) Almeida Garrett 1 1 1 1 1
80 (5-087)  Meyer (DE) 1 1 2 0
81 (5-089) Abitbol 1 1 1 2 0
82 (5-096)  Akcam (TR) 3 2 5 0
83 (5-100)  Kohout (CZ) 1 2 2 2 1 1
84 (5-101) Lennmarker (SE) 1 3 3 3 1 2
85 (5-107)  Fischer (DE) 1 1 1 3 6 3 1 2
86 (5-109) Dehaene 1 1 1 1 3 0
total 2919 3 1 1 119 3 1 6 6 7 1103 0O O 171 69 17 0 2 1 02 0 2 0 3 7 4 0
20012003 (1)
87 (1-021)  Rupel (SI) 1 1 2 0
88 (1-037) Katefores (GR) 0 0
89 (1-040)  Eckstein-Kovacs (RO) 1 1 1 1
90 (1-050)  Huebner (PL) 1 1 1 1 1
91 (1-053)  Teufel (DE) 0o 1 1
92 (1-054)  Attalidis (CY) 1 0 1 1



93 (1-058)
94 (1-062)
95 (1-066)

Kristensen (DK)
Serracino-Inglott (MT)
Speroni (IT)

21012003 (2)

96 (2-013)
97 (2-020)
98 (2-029)
99 (2-034)

Lequiller (FR)
Fischer (DE)
Frendo (MT)
Korcok (SK)

total

15052003 (4)

100 (4-023)
101 (4-025)
102 (4-026)
103 (4-043)
104 (4-070)
105 (4-075)
106 (4-088)
107 (4-095)
108 (4-147)
109 (4-153)

Fini (IT)
Costa (PT)
Rupel (SI)
Barnier
Kuneva (BG)
Maij-Weggen
Vitorino
Azevedo (PT)
Kacin (Sl)
Voggenhuber

16052003 (5)

110 (5-032)
111 (5-036)
112 (5-037)
113 (5-038)
114 (5-039)
115 (5-040)
116 (5-041)
117 (5-042)
118 (5-045)
119 (5-046)
120 (5-047)
121 (5-049)
122 (5-050)

Dehaene
Dini (IT)

Figel (SK)
Brok

Vitorino
Meyer (DE)
De Vries (NL)
De Villepin (F)
Dastis (ES)
Oleksy (PL)
Hain (GB)
Fini (IT)
Kacin (SI)

[ S Y

0

1

0O 0 0 O

0

0

N R R R R WORRPRAONR R

o

e N

P POPRFPONPFWO-PR

A NDNWE AONEMOODCOEREDN

= O

o = OO

O OPFrPONOOONO

OFRPRPRPRPWNONRERERO

0 0 0O

0

0

0

3 00 O O



123 (5-052)
124 (5-056)
125 (5-057)
126 (5-059)
127 (5-060)
128 (5-062)
129 (5-064)
130 (5-065)
131 (5-066)
132 (5-067)
133 (5-068)
134 (5-069)
135 (5-070)
136 (5-071)
137 (5-072)
138 (5-073)
139 (5-074)
140 (5-075)
141 (5-078)
142 (5-088)
143 (5-091)
144 (5-092)
145 (5-093)
146 (5-100)
147 (5-101)
148 (5-107)
149 (5-109)
150 (5-110)
151 (5-114)
152 (5-122)
153 (5-128)

Spini (IT)

Bury (DE)
Azevedo (PT)
Huebner (PL)
Lennmarker (SE)
Roche (IE)
Christophersen (DK)
Teufel (DE)
Lequiller (FR)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Van der Linden (NL)
Duff

Kalniete (LV)
Kiljunen (FI)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Lopes (PT)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Haenel (FR)
Severin (RO)
Martikonis (LT)
Kelam (EE)

Vilen (FI)

Rupel (SI)
Kaufmann

Costa (PT)
McDonagh (IE)
Abitbol

Hololei (EE)
Paciotti

Lopez Garrido (ES)
President

total

[y

s
N

)

=
NDNENDPRP

PR RN

PR R R RERRPREPR

AR NRPNRRPREPNRRERREREN
N O R ARANMNMNNMNONMNNMNNMNMNNEORDAEORAMNNDWRDSWRE WN W R

O O0OPFrPO0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0COFRFRFPFPPPOPFPOPRPLPOORLNOOOOO

4 0 0 0 O

Jotal

0 0 479 165 28 0 2 1

1 6 30 7 0 8 0




Table 2.4: Foreign Minster: Arguing and Bargaining by Actor Group
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Presidium
(4-012)

President
Dehaene
Dehaene
Dehaene

11

(5-009)

(5-109)
(5-032)

o

N

President

(5-128)

0

0

19 0 0 2 0
25

19
76

tote

%

24

Gov. Rep.
(4-018)

—

—

= N -

L B B B 4]

MO H MM - <

M~ N O NN~ S O

<t Hd M AN om0

M A0 A N A -

Puwak (RO)

MacDonagh (IE)
Attalidis (CY)
Michel (BE)
Hain (GB)

Hain (GB)

(4-020)

(4-022)

(4-028)

(4-031)

(4-039)

Katefores (GR)
Glotz (DE)

(4-043)

(4-045)

10

Nahtigal (Sl)
Fini (IT)

(4-052)

(4-054)

Hain (GB)

(4-062)

11

—

Tiilikainen (FI)

(4-065)

10

Martikonis (LT)
Migas (SK)

(4-068)

NN ™M

— N M <

N M ™M

(4-077)

Farnleitner (AT)

(4-080)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Moscovici (FR)

(4-082)

(4-089)



(5-015)
(5-016)
(5-020)
(5-027)
(5-035)
(5-038)
(5-040)
(5-042)
(5-051)
(5-053)
(5-055)
(5-056)
(5-062)
(5-065)
(5-072)
(5-084)
(5-100)
(5-107)
(1-021)
(1-037)
(1-050)
(1-054)
(1-062)
(1-066)
(2-020)
(2-034)
(4-023)
(4-026)
(4-070)
(5-041)
(5-042)
(5-045)
(5-047)
(5-049)
(5-056)
(5-059)
(5-062)
(5-064)
(5-067)
(5-070)
(5-073)

Hain (GB)

Michel (BE)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Christophersen (DK)
Attalidis (CY)
Roche (IE)

De Vries (NL)
Lopes (PT)

Fini (IT)

Hololei (EE)

Hain (GB)

Dastis (ES)

De Villepin (FR)
Yakis (TR)

Santer (LU)
Kohout (CZ)
Fischer (DE)
Rupel (SI)
Katefores (GR)
Huebner (PL)
Attalidis (CY)
Serracino-Inglott (MT)
Speroni (IT)
Fischer (DE)
Korcok (SK)

Fini (IT)

Rupel (SI)
Kuneva (BG)

De Vries (NL)

De Villepin (F)
Dastis (ES)

Hain (GB)

Fini (IT)

Bury (DE)
Huebner (PL)
Roche (IE)
Christophersen (DK)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Kalniete (LV)
Lopes (PT)
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(5-074)
(5-088)
(5-093)
(5-107)
(5-110)

NP
(4-017)
(4-044)
(4-060)
(4-061)
(4-066)
(4-070)
(4-073)
(4-074)
(4-076)
(4-078)
(4-085)
(4-087)
(4-091)
(5-014)
(5-019)
(5-022)
(5-023)
(5-028)
(5-033)
(5-034)
(5-039)
(5-046)
(5-052)
(5-060)
(5-064)
(5-067)
(5-068)
(5-069)
(5-071)
(5-081)
(5-087)
(5-096)
(5-101)

Tiilikainen (FI)
Martikonis (LT)
Rupel (SI)
McDonagh (IE)
Hololei (EE)

Timmermans (NL)
Hamzik (SK)
Augerinos (GR)
Dini (IT)

Mayer (DE)
Kiljunen (FI)
Vassiliou (CY)
Kristensen (DK)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Follini (IT)

De Rossa (IE)
Oleksy (PL)
Szent-lvanyi (HU)
Van der Linden (NL)
Augerinos (GR)
Timmermans (NL)
Dini (IT)

Fogler (PL)
MacLennan of Rogart (GB)
Kelam (EE)
Lequiller (FR)
Skaarup (DK)
Borrell Fontelles (ES)
Costa (PT)
Kristensen (DK)
Severin (RO)
Azevedo (PT)
Peterle (SI)

Figel (SK)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Meyer (DE)
Akcam (TR)
Lennmarker (SE)

1
1
1

1 1

1 1

35 27

1

1
1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1 1
1

1 1

1

1

1
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1
1
3

1

e e )

4

NNPEFPE RPN

3 0131
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9 0 0 0 04

2 1

2 0

2 0

4 0

4 0

0 0 219 80
tote 219 80 299

% 73.24 26.76
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1
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2
1 1
1
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1
1 2

2

1 3 19 1 0

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3]

0



(1-040)
(1-053)
(1-058)
(2-013)
(2-029)
(4-025)
(4-095)
(4-147)
(5-036)
(5-037)
(5-040)
(5-046)
(5-050)
(5-052)
(5-057)
(5-060)
(5-065)
(5-066)
(5-068)
(5-071)
(5-072)
(5-075)
(5-078)
(5-091)
(5-092)
(5-101)
(5-122)

EP/EU Comm

(4-015)
(4-059)
(4-063)
(4-067)
(4-069)
(5-021)
(5-037)
(5-041)
(5-043)
(5-061)
(5-066)

Eckstein-Kovacs (RO)
Teufel (DE)
Kristensen (DK)
Lequiller (FR)
Frendo (MT)

Costa (PT)
Azevedo (PT)
Kacin (Sl)

Dini (IT)

Figel (SK)

Meyer (DE)

Oleksy (PL)

Kacin (SI)

Spini (IT)

Azevedo (PT)
Lennmarker (SE)
Teufel (DE)
Lequiller (FR)

Van der Linden (NL)
Kiljunen (FI)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Haenel (FR)
Severin (RO)
Kelam (EE)

Vilen (FI)

Costa (PT)

Lopez Garrido (ES)

Brok

Duff

Barnier
Muscardini
Maij-Weggen
Duff (PE)
Cushnahan (PE)
Brok (PE)
Haensch (DE)
Kauppi
Maij-Weggen
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(5-078) MacCormick 3 3 0

(5-082) Beres 1 1 1 2 0

(5-086) Almeida Garrett 1 1 1 1 1

(5-089) Abitbol 1 1 1 2 0

(4-043) Barnier 1 1 1 0

(4-075) Maij-Weggen 0 2 1

(4-088) Vitorino 1 0

(4-153) Voggenhuber 1 1 0

(5-038) Brok 1 1 1 3 5 1 1

(5-039) Vitorino 4 4 2 2

(5-053) Bonde (no codes) 0 0

(5-069) Duff 0 1 1

(5-100) Kaufmann 1 1 2 0

(5-109) Abitbol 1 1 1 0

(5-114) Paciotti 1 1 1 1

11 4 7 1 2 2 2 1 0 48 0 O 69 24 5 0 00 0 8 00 5 40 1 O

tote 69 24 93
% 7419 2581

Jotal overall 60 64 5 9 913 10 1291 O O 479 165 28 0 2 1 O 75 1 6 30 7 0 8 of




Table 2.5: Foreign Minster: Arguing and Bargaining by Working Group membership
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No WG-membership
(4-018) Puwak (RO) 3 4 7 3 2 1
(4-043) Katefores (GR) 1 5 6 4 3 1
(4-045) Glotz (DE) 3 2 4 9 2 1
(4-052) Nahtigal (SI) 1 2 1 6 10 4 2
(4-068) Martikonis (LT) 1 3 6 10 1 1
(4-077) Migas (SK) 1 1 2
(4-080) Farnleitner (AT) 2 2 2
(5-040) Roche (IE) 3 1 1 1 6 0
(5-042) De Vries (NL) 1 1 1 3 0
(5-065) De Villepin (FR) 1 11 3 0
(5-072) Yakis (TR) 2 3 5 0
(5-084) Santer (LU) 1 1 0
(5-107) Fischer (DE) 1 1 1 3 6 3
(1-021) Rupel (SI) 1 1 2 0
(2-037) Katefores (GR) 0 0
(1-062) Serracino-Inglott (MT) 0 1
(1-066) Speroni (IT) 0 1
(2-020) Fischer (DE) 1 1 0
(2-034) Korcok (SK) 1 1 0
(4-026) Rupel (SI) 1 1 1 3 0
(4-070) Kuneva (BG) 1 1 2 0
(5-041) De Vries (NL) 1 1 2 2
(5-042) De Villepin (F) 1 1 3 5 3
(5-056) Bury (DE) 1 1 1 3 0
(5-062) Roche (IE) 1 1 1 3 2
(5-070) Kalniete (LV) 2 1 1 4 0
(5-088) Martikonis (LT) 1 1 2 0
(5-093) Rupel (SI) 1 1 2 0
(4-017) Timmermans (NL) 1 1 1 4 7 3
(4-060) Augerinos (GR) 1 1 1 3 6 1
(4-066) Mayer (DE) 1 2 2 1 6 0



(4-070)
(4-073)
(4-085)
(4-091)
(5-019)
(5-022)
(5-028)
(5-033)
(5-034)
(5-046)
(5-060)
(5-068)
(5-071)
(5-087)
(5-096)
(1-040)
(1-053)
(2-029)
(4-025)
(4-095)
(4-147)
(5-037)
(5-040)
(5-050)
(5-052)
(5-057)
(5-060)
(5-065)
(5-071)
(5-072)
(5-075)
(5-091)
(5-092)
(5-101)
(5-122)
(4-059)
(4-067)
(4-069)
(5-021)
(5-061)
(5-066)

Kiljunen (FI)
Vassiliou (CY)
De Rossa (IE)
Szent-Ivanyi (HU)
Augerinos (GR)
Timmermans (NL)
Fogler (PL)
MacLennan of Rogart (GB)
Kelam (EE)
Skaarup (DK)
Costa (PT)
Azevedo (PT)
Figel (SK)

Meyer (DE)
Akcam (TR)
Eckstein-Kovacs (RO)
Teufel (DE)
Frendo (MT)
Costa (PT)
Azevedo (PT)
Kacin (Sl)

Figel (SK)

Meyer (DE)

Kacin (Sl)

Spini (IT)
Azevedo (PT)
Lennmarker (SE)
Teufel (DE)
Kiljunen (FI)
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(5-078)
(4-075)
(4-088)
(4-153)
(5-039)
(5-069)
(5-100)
(5-114)

MacCormick
Maij-Weggen
Vitorino
Voggenhuber
Vitorino

Duff
Kaufmann
Paciotti

WG membership

(4-020)
(4-022)
(4-028)
(4-031)
(4-039)
(4-054)
(4-062)
(4-065)
(4-082)
(4-089)
(5-015)
(5-016)
(5-020)
(5-027)
(5-035)
(5-038)
(5-051)
(5-053)
(5-055)
(5-056)
(5-062)
(5-100)
(1-050)
(1-054)
(4-023)
(5-045)
(5-047)
(5-049)
(5-059)
(5-064)

MacDonagh (IE)
Attalidis (CY)
Michel (BE)

Hain (GB)

Hain (GB)

Fini (IT)

Hain (GB)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Moscovici (FR)
Hain (GB)

Michel (BE)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Christophersen (DK)
Attalidis (CY)
Lopes (PT)

Fini (IT)

Hololei (EE)

Hain (GB)

Dastis (ES)
Kohout (CZ)
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(5-067)
(5-073)
(5-074)
(5-107)
(5-110)
(4-044)
(4-061)
(4-074)
(4-076)
(4-078)
(4-087)
(5-014)
(5-023)
(5-039)
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(5-069)
(5-081)
(5-101)
(1-058)
(2-013)
(5-036)
(5-046)
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(5-068)
(5-078)
(4-015)
(4-063)
(5-037)
(5-041)
(5-043)
(5-082)
(5-086)
(5-089)
(4-043)
(5-038)
(5-109)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Lopes (PT)
Tiilikainen (FI)
McDonagh (IE)
Hololei (EE)
Hamzik (SK)

Dini (IT)
Kristensen (DK)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Follini (IT)

Oleksy (PL)

Van der Linden (NL)
Dini (IT)

Lequiller (FR)
Borrell Fontelles (ES)
Kristensen (DK)
Severin (RO)
Peterle (SI)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Lennmarker (SE)
Kristensen (DK)
Lequiller (FR)

Dini (IT)

Oleksy (PL)
Lequiller (FR)
Van der Linden (NL)
Severin (RO)
Brok

Barnier
Cushnahan (PE)
Brok (PE)
Haensch (DE)
Beres

Almeida Garrett
Abitbo

Barnier

Brok

Abitbo
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Table 2.6: Foreign Minster: Arguing and Bargaining by Actor Group and Working Group membership
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Puwak (RO)
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Katefores (GR)
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Serracino-Inglott (MT)

Speroni (IT)
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Fischer (DE)
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(4-022)
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(4-054)
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(4-065)
(4-082)
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(5-015)
(5-016)
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(5-027)
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(5-051)
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(5-055)
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(5-047)
(5-049)
(5-059)
(5-064)
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(5-074)
(5-107)
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MacDonagh (IE)
Attalidis (CY)
Michel (BE)

Hain (GB)

Hain (GB)

Fini (IT)

Hain (GB)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Moscovici (FR)
Hain (GB)

Michel (BE)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Christophersen (DK)
Attalidis (CY)
Lopes (PT)

Fini (IT)

Hololei (EE)

Hain (GB)

Dastis (ES)
Kohout (C2)
Huebner (PL)
Attalidis (CY)

Fini (IT)

Dastis (ES)

Hain (GB)
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Lopes (PT)
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Hololei (EE)
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NP
(4-017)
(4-060)
(4-066)
(4-070)
(4-073)
(4-085)
(4-091)
(5-019)
(5-022)
(5-028)
(5-033)
(5-034)
(5-046)
(5-060)
(5-068)
(5-071)
(5-087)
(5-096)
(1-040)
(1-053)
(2-029)
(4-025)
(4-095)
(4-147)
(5-037)
(5-040)
(5-050)
(5-052)
(5-057)
(5-060)
(5-065)
(5-071)
(5-072)
(5-075)
(5-091)
(5-092)
(5-101)
(5-122)

Timmermans (NL)
Augerinos (GR)
Mayer (DE)
Kiljunen (FI)
Vassiliou (CY)

De Rossa (IE)
Szent-Ivanyi (HU)
Augerinos (GR)
Timmermans (NL)
Fogler (PL)
MacLennan of Rogart (GB)
Kelam (EE)
Skaarup (DK)
Costa (PT)
Azevedo (PT)
Figel (SK)

Meyer (DE)
Akcam (TR)
Eckstein-Kovacs (RO)
Teufel (DE)
Frendo (MT)
Costa (PT)
Azevedo (PT)
Kacin (Sl)

Figel (SK)

Meyer (DE)

Kacin (SI)

Spini (IT)
Azevedo (PT)
Lennmarker (SE)
Teufel (DE)
Kiljunen (FI)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Haenel (FR)
Kelam (EE)

Vilen (FI)
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(4-044) Hamzik (SK)
(4-061) Dini (IT)

(4-074) Kristensen (DK)
(4-076) Wittbrodt (PL)
(4-078) Follini (IT)
(4-087) Oleksy (PL)
(5-014) Van der Linden (NL)
(5-023) Dini (IT)

(5-039) Lequiller (FR)
(5-052) Borrell Fontelles (ES)
(5-064) Kristensen (DK)
(5-067) Severin (RO)
(5-069) Peterle (SI)
(5-081) Wittbrodt (PL)
(5-101) Lennmarker (SE)
(1-058) Kristensen (DK)
(2-013) Lequiller (FR)
(5-036) Dini (IT)

(5-046) Oleksy (PL)
(5-066) Lequiller (FR)
(5-068) Van der Linden (NL)
(5-078) Severin (RO)
EP/EU Comm

(4-059) Duff

(4-067) Muscardini
(4-069) Maij-Weggen
(5-021) Duff (PE)

(5-061) Kauppi

(5-066) Maij-Weggen
(5-078) MacCormick
(4-075) Maij-Weggen
(4-088) Vitorino
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(5-100) Kaufmann
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(5-114)

(4-015)
(4-063)
(5-037)
(5-041)
(5-043)
(5-082)
(5-086)
(5-089)
(4-043)
(5-038)
(5-109)

Paciotti

Brok

Barnier
Cushnahan (PE)
Brok (PE)
Haensch (DE)
Beres

Almeida Garrett
Abitbol

Barnier

Brok

Abitbol
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Table 3.1: EU President: Actor Classification

Gov Rep Gov  Rep|EP EU Comm |NP NP CC Pres.
CcC
20012003 (1)
1 (1-010) President
2 (1-011) De Vries (NL) 1
3 (1-012) Duff 1
4 (1-013) Haenel (FR) 1
5 (1-014) Kalniete (LV) 1
6 (1-016) Dini (IT) 1
7 (1-018) Amato
8 (1-019) Hain (GB) 1
9 (1-020) Lamassoure 1
10 (1-021) Rupel (SI) 1
11 (1-022) Brok 1
12 (1-024) Michel (BE) 1
13 (1-025) Oleksy (PL) 1
14 (1-028) Kelam (EE) 1
Van der Linden 1
15 (1-029) (NL)
16 (1-031) Einem (AT) 1
Heathcoat-Amory 1
17 (1-032) (GB)
18 (1-034) Costa (PT) 1
19 (1-036) Boesch (AT) 1
20 (1-037) Katiforis (GR) 1
21 (1-038) Kiljunen (FI) 1
Eckstein-Kovacs 1
22 (1-040) (RO)
23 (1-041) Bruton (IE) 1
24 (1-042) Balazs (HU) 1
25 (1-044) De Rossa (IE) 1
26 (1-045) Tiilikainen (FI) 1
27 (1-047) Peterle (SI) 1
28 (1-048) Follini (IT) 1
29 (1-050) Huebner (PL) 1
30 (1-051) Skaarup (DK) 1
31 (1-052) Azevedo (PT) 1
32 (1-053) Teufel (DE) 1
33 (1-054) Attalidis (CY) 1
34 (1-055) Hololei (EE) 1
35 (1-057) Maij-Weggen 1
36 (1-058) Kristensen (DK) 1
37 (1-059) Roche (IE) 1
38 (1-061) Voggenhuber 1
Serracino-Inglott 1
39 (1-062) (MT)
40 (1-063) Rack 1
41 (1-064) Hasotti (RO) 1
42 (1-066) Speroni (IT) 1
43 (1-067) Bonde 1
44 (1-068) Santer (LU) 1
45 (1-070) Farnleitner (AT) 1
1
46 (1-071) Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
47 (1-073) Krasts (LV) 1
48 (1-078) Gricius (LT) 1
49 (1-079) Martikonis (LT) 1
50 (1-080) Lopes (PT) 1

51 (1-081) Fayot (LU) 1



52 (1-082) Lennmarker (SE)
1
53 (1-084) Carnero Gonzalez
54 (1-085) Maij-Weggen 1
[sub-total 11 9 17 2|
21012003 (2)
55 (2-005) Haensch 1
Borrel Fontelles
56 (2-006) (ES)
57 (2-007) Stuart (GB)
Christophersen
58 (2-008) (DK)
59 (2-009) Van Lancker 1
60 (2-010) Meyer (DE)
61 (2-011) Barnier
62 (2-012) Fini (IT)
63 (2-013) Lequiller (FR)
64 (2-014) Marinho 1
Palacio
65 (2-018) Vallelersundi (ES)
66 (2-020) Fischer (DE)
67 (2-021) De Villepin (FR)
68 (2-022) Wittbrodt (PL)
69 (2-023) Kohort (CZ)
70 (2-024) Karins (LT)
71 (2-025) Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
72 (2-026) Hain (GB)
Oliveira Martins
73 (2-027) (PT)
74 (2-028) Demetriou (CY)
75 (2-029) Frendo (MT)
Heathcoat-Amory
76 (2-030) (GB)
Cisneros Laborda
77 (2-033) (ES)
78 (2-034) Korcok (SK)
79 (2-035) Tajani 1
80 (2-037) Abitbol 1
81 (2-038) Tiilikainen (FI)
82 (2-040) Speroni (IT)
83 (2-041) Rack 1
Giannakou-
84 (2-042) Koutsikou (GR)
85 (2-043) Carey (IE)
86 (2-044) Seppaenen 1
87 (2-046) Vanhanen (FI)
88 (2-047) Gormley (IE)
89 (2-049) Duff 1
90 (2-050) Lamassoure 1
91 (2-051) Paciotti 1
92 (2-052) Muscardini 1
93 (2-053) Andriukaitis (LT)
94 (2-054) Boesch (AT)
95 (2-055) Costa (PT)
96 (2-057) Maij-Weggen 1
97 (2-059) Peterle (SI)
98 (2-060) Voggenhuber 1
[sub-total 9 13 13 of




15052003 (4)

99 (4-022) President

100 (4-023) Fini (IT)

101 (4-024) Lamassoure

102 (4-025) Costa (PT)

103 (4-026) Rupel (SI)

104 (4-027) Brok

105 (4-028) Einem (AT)

106 (4-030) Santer (LU)

107 (4-031) Haenel (FR)
Borrell Fontelles

108 (4-032) (ES)

109 (4-033) Papandreou

110 (4-035) Voggenhuber

111 (4-041) Bruton (IE)

112 (4-042) Zieleniec (C2)

113 (4-043) Barnier

114 (4-044) Van Lancker

115 (4-045) Hain (GB)

116 (4-046) Wittbrodt (PL)

117 (4-047) Bonde

118 (4-048) Dastis (ES)

119 (4-051) Duff

120 (4-052) Teufel (DE)

121 (4-053) Huebner (PL)

122 (4-056) Duhamel

123 (4-058) Dini (IT)

124 (4-059) Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

125 (4-060) Duhamel

126 (4-062) Augerinos (GR)

127 (4-063) Timmermans (NL)

128 (4-064) Peterle (SI)

129 (4-065) Tiilikainen (FI)

130 (4-066) Figel (SK)

131 (4-068) Piks (LV)

132 (4-070) Kuneva (BG)

133 (4-075) Maij-Weggen

134 (4-076) Kiljunen (FI)

135 (4-080) Meyer (DE)

136 (4-081) President

137 (4-082) Roche (IE)

138 (4-085) Fischer (DE)

139 (4-086) Follini (IT)

140 (4-087) Guel (TR)

141 (4-088) Vitorino

142 (4-089) Kiljunen (FI)
MacLennan of

143 (4-090) Rogart (GB)

144 (4-092) Duhamel

145 (4-094) Farnleitner (AT)

146 (4-095) Azevedo (PT)

147 (4-096) Fayot (LU)

148 (4-098) Oleksy (PL)

149 (4-099) Lopes (PT)

150 (4-100) Dimitriou (CY)

151 (4-102) Hain (GB)

152 (4-105) Roche (IE)
Heathcoat-Amory

153 (4-108) (GB)

154 (4-112) Balazs (HU)

155 (4-114) Hasotti (RO)



156 (4-116)
157 (4-117)

158 (4-118)
159 (4-119)
160 (4-120)

161 (4-121)
162 (4-123)
163 (4-124)

164 (4-125)
165 (4-126)
166 (4-134)
167 (4-136)
168 (4-140)
169 (4-142)
170 (4-144)
171 (4-145)
172 (4-147)

173 (4-148)
174 (4-149)
175 (4-150)
176 (4-151)
177 (4-152)
178 (4-153)
179 (4-157)

16052003 (5)
180 (5-005)
181 (5-007)
182 (5-008)
183 (5-009)
184 (5-010)

185 (5-011)
186 (5-020)

187 (5-024)
188 (5-031)
189 (5-134)

Vilen (FI)

De Gucht (BE)
Christophersen
(DK)

Attalidis (CY)
Boesch (AT)
Serracino-Inglott
(MT)

Puwak (RO)
Szajer (HU)
Giannakou-
Koutsikou (GR)
Martikonis (LT)
Tajani

Kohout (CZ)
Lekberg (SE)
Lequiller (FR)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Kelam (EE)
Kacin (SI)
Cisneros Laborda
(ES)

De Villepin (FR)
Marinho
Kalniete (LV)
Gricius (LT)
Voggenhuber
Severin (RO)

1

|sub-total

15

11

13

24

14

2

Hololei (EE)
Arabadjiev (BG)
Migas (SK)
Rack

Paciotti
Eckstein-Kovacs
(RO)

Kauppi

Van der Linden
(NL)

President
President

|sub-total

2|

|total

35

25

38

55

27

6]

| TOTAL

60 of 189 = 32%

41 of 189 = 22%

83 of 189 = 43%

6 of 189 = 3% |




Table 3.2: EU President: Contributions in chronological order
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20012003 (1)

1 (1-010)
2 (1-011)
3 (1-012)
4 (1-013)
5 (1-014)
6 (1-016)
7 (1-018)
8 (1-019)
9 (1-020)
10 (1-021)
11 (1-022)
12 (1-024)
13 (1-025)
14 (1-028)

President

De Vries (NL)

Duff

Haenel (FR)

-

—

N

—

Kalniete (LV)
Dini (IT)
Amato

Hain (GB)

Lamassoure
Rupel (SI)
Brok

Michel (BE)

™

[Te}

Oleksy (PL)
Kelam (EE)

Van der Linden

(NL)

11

15 (1-029)
16 (1-031)

Einem (AT)

Heathcoat-Amory

—
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Kiljunen (FI)

21 (1-038)

Eckstein-Kovacs

(RO)

22 (1-040)



23 (1-041)
24 (1-042)
25 (1-044)
26 (1-045)
27 (1-047)
28 (1-048)
29 (1-050)
30 (1-051)
31 (1-052)
32 (1-053)
33 (1-054)
34 (1-055)
35 (1-057)
36 (1-058)
37 (1-059)
38 (1-061)

39 (1-062)
40 (1-063)
41 (1-064)
42 (1-066)
43 (1-067)
44 (1-068)
45 (1-070)

46 (1-071)
47 (1-073)
48 (1-078)
49 (1-079)
50 (1-080)
51 (1-081)
52 (1-082)

53 (1-084)
54 (1-085)

21012003 (2)
55 (2-005)

56 (2-006)
57 (2-007)

Bruton (IE)
Balazs (HU)

De Rossa (IE)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Peterle (SI)
Follini (IT)
Huebner (PL)
Skaarup (DK)
Azevedo (PT)
Teufel (DE)
Attalidis (CY)
Hololei (EE)
Maij-Weggen
Kristensen (DK)
Roche (IE)
Voggenhuber
Serracino-Inglott
(MT)

Rack

Hasotti (RO)
Speroni (IT)
Bonde

Santer (LU)
Farnleitner (AT)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Krasts (LV)
Gricius (LT)
Martikonis (LT)
Lopes (PT)

Fayot (LU)
Lennmarker (SE)

Carnero Gonzalez
Maij-Weggen

Haensch

Borrel Fontelles
(ES)

Stuart (GB)
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58 (2-008)
59 (2-009)
60 (2-010)
61 (2-011)
62 (2-012)
63 (2-013)
64 (2-014)

65 (2-018)
66 (2-020)
67 (2-021)
68 (2-022)
69 (2-023)
70 (2-024)

71 (2-025)
72 (2-026)

73 (2-027)
74 (2-028)
75 (2-029)

76 (2-030)

77 (2-033)
78 (2-034)
79 (2-035)
80 (2-037)
81 (2-038)
82 (2-040)
83 (2-041)

84 (2-042)
85 (2-043)
86 (2-044)
87 (2-046)
88 (2-047)
89 (2-049)
90 (2-050)

Christophersen
(DK)

Van Lancker
Meyer (DE)
Barnier

Fini (IT)
Lequiller (FR)
Marinho

Palacio

Vallelersundi (ES)

Fischer (DE)
De Villepin (FR)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Kohort (CZ)
Karins (LT)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

Hain (GB)
Oliveira Martins
(PT)

Demetriou (CY)
Frendo (MT)

Heathcoat-Amory
(GB)

Cisneros Laborda

(ES)

Korcok (SK)
Tajani

Abitbol
Tiilikainen (FI)
Speroni (IT)
Rack
Giannakou-
Koutsikou (GR)
Carey (IE)
Seppaenen
Vanhanen (FI)
Gormley (IE)
Duff
Lamassoure
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91 (2-051)
92 (2-052)
93 (2-053)
94 (2-054)
95 (2-055)
96 (2-057)
97 (2-059)
98 (2-060)

15052003 (4)

99 (4-022)
100 (4-023)
101 (4-024)
102 (4-025)
103 (4-026)
104 (4-027)
105 (4-028)
106 (4-030)
107 (4-031)

108 (4-032)
109 (4-033)
110 (4-035)
111 (4-041)
112 (4-042)
113 (4-043)
114 (4-044)
115 (4-045)
116 (4-046)
117 (4-047)
118 (4-048)
119 (4-051)
120 (4-052)
121 (4-053)
122 (4-056)
123 (4-058)

124 (4-059)
125 (4-060)

Paciotti
Muscardini
Andriukaitis (LT)
Boesch (AT)
Costa (PT)
Maij-Weggen
Peterle (SI)
Voggenhuber

total

President
Fini (IT)
Lamassoure
Costa (PT)
Rupel (SI)
Brok

Einem (AT)
Santer (LU)
Haenel (FR)
Borrell Fontelles
ES)
Papandreou
Voggenhuber
Bruton (IE)
Zieleniec (C2)
Barnier

Van Lancker
Hain (GB)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Bonde

Dastis (ES)
Duff

Teufel (DE)
Huebner (PL)
Duhamel

Dini (IT)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Duhamel

13

1
1 1
1 1
1 3
1
1
1 1
1 2

41 4 1 26 16 4 3 234

N W

[
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69

26
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126 (4-062)
127 (4-063)
128 (4-064)
129 (4-065)
130 (4-066)
131 (4-068)
132 (4-070)
133 (4-075)
134 (4-076)
135 (4-080)
136 (4-081)
137 (4-082)
138 (4-085)
139 (4-086)
140 (4-087)
141 (4-088)
142 (4-089)

143 (4-090)
144 (4-092)
145 (4-094)
146 (4-095)
147 (4-096)
148 (4-098)
149 (4-099)
150 (4-100)
151 (4-102)
152 (4-105)

153 (4-108)
154 (4-112)
155 (4-114)
156 (4-116)
157 (4-117)

158 (4-118)
159 (4-119)
160 (4-120)

161 (4-121)
162 (4-123)

Augerinos (GR)
Timmermans (NL)
Peterle (SI)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Figel (SK)

Piks (LV)
Kuneva (BG)
Maij-Weggen
Kiljunen (FI)
Meyer (DE)
President
Roche (IE)
Fischer (DE)
Follini (IT)

Guel (TR)
Vitorino
Kiljunen (FI)
MacLennan of
Rogart (GB)
Duhamel
Farnleitner (AT)
Azevedo (PT)
Fayot (LU)
Oleksy (PL)
Lopes (PT)
Dimitriou (CY)
Hain (GB)
Roche (IE)
Heathcoat-Amory
(GB)

Balazs (HU)
Hasotti (RO)
Vilen (FI)

De Gucht (BE)
Christophersen
(DK)

Attalidis (CY)
Boesch (AT)
Serracino-Inglott
(MT)

Puwak (RO)
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163 (4-124)

164 (4-125)
165 (4-126)
166 (4-134)
167 (4-136)
168 (4-140)
169 (4-142)
170 (4-144)
171 (4-145)
172 (4-147)

173 (4-148)
174 (4-149)
175 (4-150)
176 (4-151)
177 (4-152)
178 (4-153)
179 (4-157)

16052003 (5)
180 (5-005)
181 (5-007)
182 (5-008)
183 (5-009)
184 (5-010)

185 (5-011)
186 (5-020)

187 (5-024)
188 (5-031)
189 (5-134)

Szajer (HU)
Giannakou-
Koutsikou (GR)
Martikonis (LT)
Tajani

Kohout (CZ)
Lekberg (SE)
Lequiller (FR)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Kelam (EE)
Kacin (SI)
Cisneros Laborda
(ES)

De Villepin (FR)
Marinho
Kalniete (LV)
Gricius (LT)
Voggenhuber
Severin (RO)

Hololei (EE)
Arabadjiev (BG)
Migas (SK)
Rack

Paciotti
Eckstein-Kovacs
(RO)

Kauppi

Van der Linden
(NL)

President
President

total

= =
N
NP R oW PN W

PP EPNWOW®

[any
NP WPRFP W

1 2 412 5 0 14 5 1 4129

E e S GV Y] PP RPN®OW®WER W WNWOoOERLNOUO W

[N

o

182

=
[y

ON WWNRERNWN
[
BN R e

PP R WNRO
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NP PN D
N e )

[N
=

o

143 18 1 0 2 0 50

0 0 22 28

11

|total

18

2 9 11 53 9 1 40 21 5 7 363

543

294 28 3 0 7 0 119

0 2 46 54

19

10




Table 3.3: EU President: Arguing and Bargaining by Actor Group
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Presidium
(1-010)

President
Amato

(1-018)
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President
President
President
President

(4-022)

(4-081)

(5-031)

(5-134)

total
%

0

100.00
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(1-011)

De Vries (NL)
Kalniete (LV)
Hain (GB)
Rupel (SI)
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(1-014)
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Michel (BE)
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Roche (IE)
Serracino-Inglott

(MT)

(1-059)

(1-062)

Speroni (IT)

(1-066)

Santer (LU)

(1-068)

Farnleitner (AT)

(1-070)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)

(1-071)



(1-073)
(1-079)
(1-080)

(2-008)
(2-012)

(2-018)
(2-020)
(2-021)
(2-023)
(2-024)

(2-025)
(2-026)
(2-034)
(2-038)
(2-040)
(4-023)
(4-026)
(4-030)
(4-033)
(4-045)
(4-048)
(4-053)

(4-059)
(4-065)
(4-070)
(4-082)
(4-085)
(4-087)
(4-094)
(4-099)
(4-102)
(4-105)
(4-112)

(4-118)
(4-119)

Krasts (LV)
Martikonis (LT)
Lopes (PT)
Christophersen
(BK)

Fini (IT)

Palacio
Vallelersundi (ES)
Fischer (DE)

De Villepin (FR)
Kohort (C2)
Karins (LT)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Hain (GB)
Korcok (SK)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Speroni (IT)
Fini (IT)
Rupel (SI)
Santer (LU)
Papandreou
Hain (GB)
Dastis (ES)
Huebner (PL)

Hjelm-Wallen (SE)
Tiilikainen (FI)
Kuneva (BG)
Roche (IE)
Fischer (DE)
Guel (TR)
Farnleitner (AT)
Lopes (PT)
Hain (GB)
Roche (IE)
Balazs (HU)
Christophersen
(DK)

Attalidis (CY)
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(4-121)
(4-123)
(4-126)
(4-136)
(4-149)
(4-151)
(5-005)
(5-008)

NP
(1-013)
(1-016)
(1-025)
(1-028)

(1-029)
(1-031)

(1-032)
(1-034)
(1-036)
(1-038)

(1-040)
(1-041)
(1-044)
(1-047)
(1-048)
(1-051)
(1-052)
(1-053)
(1-058)
(1-064)
(1-078)
(1-081)
(1-082)

(2-006)

Serracino-Inglott
(MT)

Puwak (RO)
Martikonis (LT)
Kohout (C2)

De Villepin (FR)
Kalniete (LV)
Hololei (EE)
Migas (SK)

Haenel (FR)
Dini (IT)

Oleksy (PL)
Kelam (EE)

Van der Linden
(NL)

Einem (AT)
Heathcoat-Amory
(GB)

Costa (PT)
Boesch (AT)
Kiljunen (FI)
Eckstein-Kovacs
(RO)

Bruton (IE)

De Rossa (IE)
Peterle (SI)
Follini (IT)
Skaarup (DK)
Azevedo (PT)
Teufel (DE)
Kristensen (DK)
Hasotti (RO)
Gricius (LT)
Fayot (LU)
Lennmarker (SE)
Borrel Fontelles
(ES)

[any

16

W wWNWRE W

0 5 118

P W w b

N

PN Www

P ANNMNNMNENRPRPD_ANDNOWMNO

0 1 1
1 2 1
5 3 3
1 1
3 1 1
2 3 2
3 4 1
4 1 1
0 180 115 8 0 0 1 0 54
total 180 115 295
% 61.02 38.98
0 0
5 1 1
7 1 1
5 3 1
g 1 1
11 1 2
2
3 1
3 1
3 1 1
3 1
7 2 1
7 0
4 2 2
6 1 1
6 1
1 1
2 3 2
1 1
7 0
4 0
3 1 1
5 4 3
2 3 1 1
4 0

1
1
1 1
1 13 24
1 1
2 1
1
1
1
1
1
1



(2-007)
(2-010)
(2-013)
(2-022)

(2-027)
(2-028)
(2-029)

(2-030)
(2-033)

(2-042)
(2-043)
(2-046)
(2-047)
(2-053)
(2-054)
(2-055)
(2-059)
(4-025)
(4-028)
(4-031)

(4-032)
(4-041)
(4-042)
(4-046)
(4-052)
(4-058)
(4-062)

(4-063)
(4-064)
(4-066)
(4-068)
(4-076)
(4-080)
(4-086)
(4-089)

Stuart (GB)
Meyer (DE)
Lequiller (FR)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Oliveira Martins
(PT)

Demetriou (CY)
Frendo (MT)
Heathcoat-Amory
(GB)

Cisneros Laborda
(ES)
Giannakou-
Koutsikou (GR)
Carey (IE)
Vanhanen (FI)
Gormley (IE)
Andriukaitis (LT)
Boesch (AT)
Costa (PT)
Peterle (SI)
Costa (PT)
Einem (AT)
Haenel (FR)
Borrell Fontelles
(ES)

Bruton (IE)
Zieleniec (CZ)
Wittbrodt (PL)
Teufel (DE)

Dini (IT)
Augerinos (GR)

Timmermans (NL)
Peterle (SI)

Figel (SK)

Piks (LV)

Kiljunen (FI)
Meyer (DE)

Follini (IT)
Kiljunen (FI)
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MacLennan of

(4-090) Rogart (GB) 0 1
(4-095) Azevedo (PT) 1 1 1 3 0
(4-096) Fayot (LU) 1 3 4 0
(4-098) Oleksy (PL) 4 4 1
(4-100) Dimitriou (CY) 1 1 2 4 2 1
Heathcoat-Amory
(4-108) (GB) 1 3 4 2 1
(4-114) Hasotti (RO) 1 1 1 3 1
(4-116) Vilen (FI) 2 2 3 1
(4-117) De Gucht (BE) 1 1 2
(4-120) Boesch (AT) 1 1 4 2
(4-124) Szajer (HU) 1 1 2 1
Giannakou-
(4-125) Koutsikou (GR) 3 3 2 1
(4-140) Lekberg (SE) 0 2 1 1
(4-142) Lequiller (FR) 3 3 3 1 1
(4-144) Andriukaitis (LT) 1 1 2 3 2
(4-145) Kelam (EE) 1 1 1 3 2 1 1
(4-147) Kacin (SI) 1 2 3 0
Cisneros Laborda
(4-148) (ES) 1 1 0
(4-152) Gricius (LT) 1 1 1 1
(4-157) Severin (RO) 1 1 1
(5-007) Arabadjiev (BG) 1 1 1 3 2 1 1
Eckstein-Kovacs
(5-011) (RO) 1 1 1 1
Van der Linden
(5-024) (NL) 1 2 3 1 1
13 2 1 4 5 21 5 1 17 9 2 2 170 0 0 252 126 14 3 0 3 0 50
total 252 126 378
EP/EU Comm % 66.67 33.33
(1-012) Duff 1 2 3 1
(1-020) Lamassoure 1 1 2 1
(1-022) Brok 1 8 9 0
(1-057) Maij-Weggen 2 2 1 1 1 7 4 1 1
(1-061) Voggenhuber 1 5 6 2 1
(1-063) Rack 1 1 2 1
(1-067) Bonde 4 4 3 2

(1-084) Carnero Gonzalez 1 1 2 4 0
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total overall

7 363

0 105 53
total 105 53
% 66.46 33.54

0 543 294

54 19




Table 4.1: Qualified Majority Voting: Actor classification

# of|Speaker Gov.Rep |Gov. Rep|EP EU Comm |NP NP CC Conv. Pres.
Contributio CC
n
20-Jan-03
1(1-014) Kalniete (LV)
2 (1-024) Michel (BE) 1
3(1-038) Kiljunen (FI)
4 (1-045) Tiillikainen 1

(FN

2 0 0 0

21-Jan-03
5 (2-016) Duhamel
6 (2-019) Lekberg (SE)
7 (2-045) Demiralp

(TR)

0 0 0 0

15-May-03
8 (4-026) Rupel (SI)
9 (4-030) Santer (LU) 1
10 (4-046) |Wittbrodt 1

(PL)
11 (4-047) |Bonde
12 (4-048) |Dastis (ES) 1
13 (4-049) |President 1
14 (4-050) [Dastis (ES) 1
15 (4-052) |Teufel (DE)
16 (4-058) |Dini (IT)
17 (4-059) [Hjelm- 1

Wallen (SE)
18 (4-070) |Kuneva (BG)
19 (4-082) |Roche (IE) 1
20 (4-083) |Lennmarker

(SE)
21 (4-089) |Kiljunen (FI)
22 (4-092) |Duhamel
23 (4-093) |Van Lancker
24 (4-096) |Fayot (LU)
25 (4-098) |Oleksy (PL) 1
26 (4-102) [Hain (GB)
27 (4-103) |Dastis (ES)
28 (4-104) |President 1
29 (4-105) [Roche (IE) 1
30 (4-121) |Serracino-

Inglott (MT)

31 (4-140)

Lekberg (SE)




32 (4-148) Cisneros 1
Laborda (ES)
33 (4-151) |Kalniete (LV) 1
8 4 3 0 7 2 2
16-May-03
34 (5-005) [Hololei (EE) 1
35 (5-025) [President 1
0 1 0 0 0 0 1
total 10 7 4 0 9 2 3
17 of 35 =49% 40f35=11% 11 of 35=31% 30f35=9%




Table 4.2: QMV: Contributions in chronological order
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Serracino-Inglott

(4-121) (MT) 2 1
(4-151) Kalniete (LV) 1
(4-046) Wittbrodt (PL) 1
(4-052) Teufel (DE) 1 1
(4-058) Dini (IT) 1
(4-083) Lennmarker (SE) 1 1 1 1
(4-089) Kiljunen (FI) 1
(4-096) Fayot (LU) 1
(4-098) Oleksy (PL) 1 1
(4-140) Lekberg (SE) 1 1 1
Cisneros

(4-148) Laborda (ES) 1 1
(4-047) Bonde 1 1 1 1 1
(4-092) Duhamel 1
(4-093) Van Lancker 1 1

16052003
(5-025) President 1

(5-005) Hololei (EE) 3 1 1




Table 4.3: QMV: Contributions by Actor Group
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NP

3 (1-038) Kiljunen (FI) 1 1 1 1
6 (2-019) Lekberg (SE) 0 1 1
10 (4-046) Wittbrodt (PL) 0 1 1
15 (4-052) Teufel (DE) 1 1 1 1
16 (4-058) Dini (IT) 0 1 1
1 3
20 (4-083) Lennmarker (SE) 1 1 1 1
21 (4-089) Kiljunen (FI) 0 1 1
24 (4-096) Fayot (LU) 1 1 0
25 (4-098) Oleksy (PL) 1 1 1 1
31 (4-140) Lekberg (SE) 1 1 2 1 1
Cisneros 0 2
32 (4-148) Laborda (ES) 1 1
2 0000 O0OO0OO0OOO0ODO0OTO0O 4 0 O 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 2 0 O 5 O
tot 6 14 20
% 30 70
EP/EU Comm
5 (2-016) Duhamel 1 1 1 2 5 1 1
11 (4-047) Bonde 1 1 1 3 2 1 1
22 (4-092) Duhamel 0 1 1
23 (4-093) Van Lancker 1 1 1 1
010011 00020 0 4 0 O 9 5 0 0 0O 0OOO3 00 0 200W0 O
tot 9 5 14
% 64 36

[overall total 2 1 111 3 00020 119 0 O 31 45 3 0 0 0 116 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 8 5]




Table 5.1: Arguing and Bargaining in all four cases

Legal Personality EU Foreign Minister EU President QMV Totals
A_approve, admit as correct 23 60 18 2 80
A_ascertain agreement 5 9 3 1 13
A_ascertain non-agreement 0 1 2 1 4
A_ask, want to know 2 4 9 1 14
A_assume, conjecture 19 3 11 1 15
A_claim (facts and values) 39 64 53 3 120
A_concede, grant 4 5 9 0 14
A_conclude, (logically) infer 10 9 1 0 10
A_contradict, reject, dispute 5 9 40 0 49
A_establish, mention 14 13 21 2 36
A_inform, report 8 10 5 0 15
A_insist, persist 2 1 7 1 9
A_justify, argue 94 291 363 19 673
A_persuade 0 0 1 0 1
A_take back (argument) 0 0 0 0 0
|TOTALS: 225 479 543 31 1278
B_accept, endorse 7 28 28 3 59
B_accommodate 0 0 3 0 3
B_ascertain ananimity 0 2 0 0 2
B_ascertain non-agreement 0 1 7 0 8
B_concede 0 0 0 1 1
B_demand, call for, desire 29 75 119 16 210
B_judge 1 4 5 4 13
B_offer 0 3 0 0 3
B_promise, confirm 0 1 2 0 3
B_reject, decline, refuse 1 6 46 3 55
B_suggest (e.g. a solution) 6 30 54 5 89
B_suggest a compromise 6 7 19 0 26
B_take back (offer, promise) 0 0 0 0 0
B_threaten 0 8 10 8 26
B_uphold (an offer, promise) 0 0 1 5 6
TOTALS: 50 165 294 45 554
Total speech acts 275 644 837 76 1832
% of arguing 82 74 65 41 70
% of bargaining 18 26 35 59 30

totals %
6.3
1.0
0.3
1.1
1.2
9.4
1.1
0.8
3.8
2.8
1.2
0.7
52.7
0.1
0.0

10.6
0.5
0.4
1.4
0.2

37.9
2.3
0.5
0.5
9.9

16.1
4.7
0.0
4.7
11

LP%
10.2
2.2

0.9
8.4
17.3
1.8
4.4
2.2
6.2
3.6
0.9
41.8
0

0

14.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

58.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
2.0

12.0

12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

FM%
125
1.9
0.2
0.8
0.6
13.4
1.0
19
1.9
2.7
21
0.2
60.8
0.0
0.0

17.0
0.0
1.2
0.6
0.0

45.5
2.4
1.8
0.6
3.6

18.2
4.2
0.0
4.8
0.0

EU Pres%
3.3
0.6
0.4
1.7
2.0
9.8
1.7
0.2
7.4
3.9
0.9
1.3

66.9
0.2
0
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1.0
0.0
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40.5
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6.7
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0.0
17.8
11.1



Table 5.2: Arguing by cases and documents

Legal personality 3102002 Totals
A_approve, admit as correct 23 23
A_ascertain agreement 5 &
A_ascertain non-agreement 0 0
A_ask, want to know 2 2
A_assume, conjecture, believe 19 19
A_claim (facts and values) 39 39
A_concede, grant, acknowledge, accept, admit 4 4
A_conclude, (logically) infer 10 10
A_contradict, reject, dispute, object 5 5
A_establish, mention 14 14
A_inform, report 8 8
A_insist, persist, stick to a belief 2 2
A_justify, argue, give reasons, explain 94 94
A_persuade 0 0
A_take back (argument, claim) 0 0
TOTALS: 225 225
Foreign Minister 11072002 20122002 20/21012003 15/16052003 Totals
A_approve, admit as correct 3 38 2 17 60
A_ascertain agreement 2 4 0 3 9
A_ascertain non-agreement 0 1 0 0 1
A_ask, want to know 2 1 1 0 4
A_assume, conjecture, believe 1 1 0 1 3
A_claim (facts and values) 37 19 0 8 64
A_concede, grant, acknowledge, accept, admit 1 2 0 2 5
A_conclude, (logically) infer 7 1 0 1 9
A_contradict, reject, dispute, object 1 4 0 4 9
A_establish, mention 7 5 0 1 13
A_inform, report 2 7 0 1 10
A_insist, persist, stick to a belief 0 1 0 0 1
A_justify, argue, give reasons, explain 116 121 6 48 291
A_persuade 0 0 0 0 0
A_take back (argument, claim) 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS: 179 205 9 86 479
EU President 20/21012003 15/16052003 Totals
A_approve, admit as correct 13 5 18
A_ascertain agreement 3 0 8
A_ascertain non-agreement 1 1 2
A_ask, want to know 7 2 9
A_assume, conjecture, believe 7 4 11
A_claim (facts and values) 41 12 53
A_concede, grant, acknowledge, accept, admit 4 5 9
A_conclude, (logically) infer 1 0 1
A_contradict, reject, dispute, object 26 14 40
A_establish, mention 16 5 21
A_inform, report 4 1 5
A_insist, persist, stick to a belief 3 4 7
A_justify, argue, give reasons, explain 234 129 363
A_persuade 1 0 1
A_take back (argument, claim) 0 0 0
TOTALS: 361 182 543
QMV 20/21012003 15/16052003 Totals
A_approve, admit as correct 0 2 2
A_ascertain agreement 1 0 1
A_ascertain non-agreement 0 1 1
A_ask, want to know 0 1 2
A_assume, conjecture, believe 0 1 1
A_claim (facts and values) 1 2 5
A_concede, grant, acknowledge, accept, admit 0 0 0
A_conclude, (logically) infer 0 0 0
A_contradict, reject, dispute, object 0 0 0
A_establish, mention 1 1 4
A_inform, report 0 0 0
A_insist, persist, stick to a belief 0 1 1
A_justify, argue, give reasons, explain 5 14 19
A_persuade 0 0 0
A_take back (argument, claim) 0 0 0
TOTALS: 8 23 &l




Table 5.3: Bargaining by cases and documents

Legal personality 3102002 Totals
B_accept, endorse, approve of, consent t 8 8
B_demand, call for, desire 27 27
B_judge 1 1
B_reject, decline, refuse 1 1
B_suggest (e.g. a solution) 6 6
B_suggest a compromise 7 7
TOTALS: 50 50
Foreign Minister 11072002 20122002 20/21012003 15052003 Totals
B_accept, endorse, approve of, consent t 2 15 0 11 28
B_ascertain unanimity (concensus) 0 2 0 0 2
B_ascertain non-agreement 0 1 0 0 1
B_demand, call for, desire 30 28 4 13 75
B_judge 3 0 0 1 4
B_offer 1 2 0 0 3
B_promise, confirm, commit oneself 1 0 0 0 1
B_reject, decline, refuse 2 4 0 0 6
B_suggest (e.g. a solution) 16 10 3 1 30
B_suggest a compromise 3 1 0 3 7
B_threaten 1 6 0 1 8
T'OTALS: 59 69 7 30 165
EU President| 20/21012003 15/16052003 Totals

B_accept, endorse, approve of, consent t 10 18 28
B_accommodate 2 1 3
B_ascertain non-agreement 5 2 7
B_demand, call for, desire 69 50 119
B_judge 3 2 5
B_promise, confirm, commit oneself 2 0 2
B_reject, decline, refuse 24 22 46
B_suggest (e.g. a solution) 26 28 54
B_suggest a compromise 8 11 19
B_threaten 2 8 10
B_uphold (an offer, promise) 0 1 1
TOTALS: 151 143 294

QMV| 20/21012003 15/16052003 Totals
B_accept, endorse, approve of, consent t 0 3 3
B_concede, make a concession, give way 0 1 1
B_demand, call for, desire 3 13 16
B_judge 1 3 4
B_reject, decline, refuse 0 3 3
B_suggest (e.g. a solution) 3 2 5
B_threaten 1 7 8
B_uphold (an offer, promise) 0 5 5
TOTALS: 8 37 45




Table 5.4: Arguing codes by case and document

3102002 11072002 20122002 20/21012003  15/16052003 Totals
A_approve, admit as correct
Legal personality 23 23
QMV 0 2 2
Foreign Minster 3 38 2 17 60
EU President 13 5 18
Totals 23 3 38 15 24 103
A_ascertain agreement
Legal personality 5 5
QMV 1 0 1
Foreign Minster 2 4 0 3 9
EU President 3 0 3
Totals 5 2 4 4 3 18
A_ascertain non-agreement
Legal personality 0 0
QMV 0 1 1
Foreign Minster 0 1 0 0 1
EU President 1 1 2
Totals 0 0 1 1 2 4
A_ask, want to know
Legal personality 2 2
QMV 0 1 1
Foreign Minster 2 1 1 0 4
EU President 7 2 9
Totals 2 2 1 8 3 16
A_assume, conjecture, believe
Legal personality 19 19
QMV 0 1 1
Foreign Minster 1 1 0 1 3
EU President 7 4 11
Totals 19 1 1 7 6 34
A_claim (facts and values)
Legal personality 39 39
QMV 1 2 3
Foreign Minster 37 19 0 8 64
EU President 41 12 53
Totals 39 37 19 42 22 159
A_concede, grant, acknowledge, accept, admit
Legal personality 4 4
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 1 2 0 2 5
EU President 4 5 9
Totals 4 1 2 4 7 18
A_conclude, (logically) infer
Legal personality 10 10
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 7 1 0 1 9
EU President 1 0 1
Totals 10 7 1 1 1 20
A_contradict, reject, dispute, object
Legal personality 5 5
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 1 4 0 4 9
EU President 26 14 40
Totals 5 1 4 26 18 54




A_establish, mention
Legal personality 14 14
QMV 1 1 2
Foreign Minster 7 5 0 1 13
EU President 16 5 21
Totals 14 7 5 17 7 50
A_inform, report
Legal personality 8 8
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 2 7 0 1 10
EU President 4 1 5
Totals 8 2 7 4 2 23
A_insist, persist, stick to a belief
Legal personality 2 2
QMV 0 1 1
Foreign Minster 0 1 0 0 1
EU President 3 4 7
Totals 2 0 1 3 5 11
A_justify, argue, give reasons, explain
Legal personality 94 94
QMV 5 14 19
Foreign Minster 116 121 6 48 291
EU President 234 129 363
Totals 94 116 121 245 191 767
A_persuade
Legal personality 0 0
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 0 0 0 0 0
EU President 1 0 1
Totals 0 0 0 1 0 1
A_take back (argument, claim)
Legal personality 0 0
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 0 0 0 0 0
EU President 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jtotals overal 225 179 205 378 291 1278




Table 5.5: Bargaining codes by case and document

| 3102002

11072002

20122002

B_accept, endorse, approve of, consent to
Legal personality 7
QMV
Foreign Minster
EU President
Totals 7

15

15

20/21012003

10
10

15/16052003

Totals

11
18
32

B_accommodate
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Foreign Minster

EU President
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EU President
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Foreign Minster

EU President
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QMV
Foreign Minster

EU President
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Legal personality 29

QMV

Foreign Minster

EU President

Totals 29

30

30
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76
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76
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QMV

Foreign Minster

EU President
Totals 1
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Legal personality 0 0
QMV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 1 0 0 0 1
EU President 2 0 2
Totals 0 1 0 2 0 3
B_reject, decline, refuse
Legal personality 1 1
QMV 0 3 3
Foreign Minster 2 4 0 0 6
EU President 24 22 46
Totals 1 2 4 24 25 56
B_suggest (e.g. a solution)
Legal personality 6 6
QMV 3 2 5
Foreign Minster 16 10 3 1 30
EU President 26 28 54
Totals 6 16 10 32 31 95
B_suggest a compromise
Legal personality 6 6
QMV 0
Foreign Minster 3 1 0 3 7
EU President 8 11 19
Totals 6 3 1 8 14 32
B_take back (offer, promise)
Legal personality 0 0
QMvV 0 0 0
Foreign Minster 0 0 0 0 0
EU President 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0
B_threaten
Legal personality 0 0
QMV 1 8
Foreign Minster 1 6 0 8
EU President 2 10
Totals 0 1 6 3 16 26
B_uphold (an offer, promise)
Legal personality 0 0
QmV 0 5 5
Foreign Minster 0 0 0 0 0
EU President 0 1 1
Totals 0 0 0 0 6 6

Jtotals overall 50 59 69 166 210 554]
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